

Arcadia Daze 2024 July 26, 27, 28

Celebrating 43 Years of Fund Raising for Local Communities

ARCADIA DAZE 2024 Theme: Railroads - All Aboard!

Arcadia Daze is the main fundraiser for the Arcadia Lions with profits supporting local communities. Your 2024 sponsorship will go to local High School Scholarships, charities, residents in need and community improvements. Thanks to the generous support of our 2023 sponsors and Arcadia Daze attendees, we will be donating around \$50,000 back to area groups. In addition to local charities we will be increasing our Scholarship's from two at \$1,500 to four at \$2,500, \$10,000 for Arcadia Tree planting, and \$3,700 for park benches, a communication board, and community CPR & Defib training. Can we count on participation this year as a sponsor?

SPONSORSHIPS:

Platinum / Main Sponsors: \$3,000 +

- 1. Logo on the (back) of Arcadia Daze, cotton shirts. Cut off date April 30, 2024
 - Arcadia Daze shirt theme: Railroads
- 2. Individual 3' x 2' banner above the band stage featuring the Platinum Sponsors
- 3. Recognition as Platinum Sponsor's on a 6.5' x 2.5' Banner of all Sponsors at the Park Entrance
- 4. Recognition as Platinum sponsor on 2024 Arcadia Daze flyer

Gold level: \$1,500 - \$2,999

- 1. Individual 3' x 2' Banner in Finch Park Pavilion Above stage
- 2. Recognition as Gold Sponsor on 6.5' x 2.5' Banner of all Sponsors at the Park Entrance
- 3. Recognition as Gold Sponsor on 2024 Arcadia Daze flyer

Silver level: \$500 - \$1,499

- 1. Recognition as Silver Sponsor on 6.5' x 2.5' Banner of all Sponsors at the Park Entrance
- 2. Recognition as Silver Sponsor on 2024 Arcadia Daze flyer

Bronze level: \$200 +

1. Recognition as Bronze Sponsor on 2024 Arcadia Daze flyer

Contributions can be sent to: For questions regarding Sponsorships please contact: Roger Brown

P.O. Box 235 Cell: 319-321-3107

Arcadia, Michigan 49613 Email: arcadianson@gmail.com